
Baseball Regina Contacts  

2018 Midget AAA

Midget Division Director Leo MacDonald l.macdonald@sasktel.net 306-526-2074

Regina Athletics Todd Jerome romer34@sasktel.net 306-531-8894

Regina Wolfpack Rob Gartner Robert.Gartner@bmo.com 306-525-4014

Regina White Sox Steve Klippenstein Stevek@captive.ca 306-537-2783

Midget AA

Regina Blue Jays Marlowe Fayant mtfayant@accesscomm.ca 306-591-2908

Regina Buffalos Matt Hanson matthewh@sasktel.net 306-527-8583

Regina Pacers Jason Stasuik jdstasuik@sasktel.net 306-535-7562

Regina White Sox Jason Fiske jasonfiske71@gmail.com 306-550-7585

Midget A

Midget A Division Director Lorne Chow clorne@sasktel.net 306-527-1491

Melville Millionaires Jarod Stachowich stacey.oas@sasktel.net 306-730-5590

Milestone Flyers Kashton Janzen janzen.kashton@gmail.com 306-868-7401

Milestone Flyers Shannon Garratt shannongarratt@me.com 306-529-6980

Radville Red Sox Brandis O'Hara brandis_lee@hotmail.com
Regina Buffalos Russell Martin russell01@sasktel.net 306-530-4753
Regina Expos Darien Engelhardt d.engelhardt@hotmail.com 306-570-4160

dengelhardt@calgaryflames.com 306-826-9693

Swift Current 57's Baden Gates bacodaoilfield@sasktel.net 306-741-3700

2018 Bantam AAA

Bantam Division Director Mike Weatherald mike.w@sasktel.net 306-537-1746
Regina Buffalos Jeff Puetz jpuetz@yahoo.ca 306-527-9294

Regina Pacers Allan Unrath Amunrath@sasktel.net 306-535-7042

Regina White Sox Kelly Newman kd.newman@sasktel.net 306-533-5809

Southeast A's (Alameda) Trent Dorrance trent.dorrance@cpsagu.ca 306-485-7547

Swift Current 57's Patrick Rokochy president@swiftcurrentminorbaseball.ca306-315-2279

Swift Current 57's Derek Murdoch hounddoc22@gmail.com 306-741-2281

Weyburn Beavers Derek  Walbaum derrick.walbaum@gmail.com 306-891-4727

White Butte Broncos Scott Revenko srevenko@sasktel.net 306-530-6649

White Butte Broncos Rob Cherepuschak robcherepuschak@hotmail.com 306-536-9665

Bantam AA

Lumsden Cubs Sheldon Cey sheldoncey@hotmail.com 306-539-1016

Moose Jaw Mallards Curtis O'Reilly curtis.oreilly@sasktel.net 306-630-5978

Moose Jaw Mallards Troy Breitkreuz tkreuz33@sasktel.net 306-694-4321

Moose Jaw Mallards Brett Walchuk moosejawbaseball@outlook.com 306-690-9884

Parkland Expos Mike McCubbing mike.m@osswaste.com 306-621-2345

Regina Blue Jays Dwayne Bidyk djbidyk@accesscomm.ca 306-537-3498

Regina Buffalos Vernon Arnold arnoldfamily@sasktel.net 306-520-8084

Regina Pacers John Aston jaston@accesscomm.ca 306-527-6271

Regina White Sox Mike Curtin bigredmike@outlook.com 306-737-2604

Swift Current 57's Louis Cherpin louis.cherpin1970@gmail.com 306-741-7913

White Butte Broncos Wade Hebig wadehebig@hotmail.com 306-539-8558

Bantam A

Grenfell Gems Tyler Thomlinson grenfellminorball@hotmail.com 306-697-8729

Lumsden Cubs Sheldon Cey sheldoncey@hotmail.com 306-539-1016



Radville Red Sox Scott Biss scottb@ebourassa.com

Radville Red Sox Brandis O'Hara brandis_lee@hotmail.com 306-861-2351

Radville Red Sox Dan Schindel candacejohnston1@hotmail.com

Regina Buffalos John Rozon j.rozon73@hotmail.com 306-502-3971

Regina White Sox John Carver carverj31@hotmail.com 306-570-7547

Weyburn Beavers Tyrel Hansen tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net 306-891-8535

Weyburn Blue Jays Tyrel Hansen tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net 306-891-8535

Weyburn Royals Tyrel Hansen tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net 306-891-8535

White Butte Black Erik Nickel erik.nickel@ptrc,ca 306-209-6031

White Butte Blue Cheryl Schoenroth cschoenroth@hotmail.com 306-537-2663

2018 Pee Wee AAA

Pee Wee Division Co -Director Marty Willfong mwillfong@morsky.ca 306-531-9707

Pee Wee Division Co -Director Lorne Chow clorne@sasktel.net 306-527-1491

Estevan Tornados Ryan Siever ryan@svf.ca 306-461-8077

Melville Millionaires Michelle Houston j.houston@sasktel.net 306-728-7087

Regina Buffalos Gary Bourassa gebourassa@accesscomm.ca 306-529-2139

Regina Pacers Mike Weatherald mike.w@sasktel.net 306-537-1746

Regina White Sox Ryan Hodgins hodgins_ryan@hotmail.com 306-533-0178

Swift Current 57's Mike Shotter mikeshotter@hotmail.com 306-741-9415

Weyburn Beavers Tyson Balog tysonandkristin@yahoo.ca 306-861-2114

White Butte Broncos Curtis Hextall c.hextall@sasktel.net

Pee Wee AA

Lumsden Bears Debbie Campbell debcampbell99@hotmail.com 306-551-0727

Lumsden Cubs Mike Kish mikekish@sasktel.net 306-535-7455
Regina Buffalos Greg Gettle ggettle@slga.gov.sk.ca 306-533-3466

Regina Pacers Harley McEwen therat14@hotmail.ca 306-550-3196

Regina White Sox Lyle Bateman lyle.cris@sasktel.net 306-570-6026

Southey Eagles theschmidtersabc@gmail.com

Southey Eagles Jodi Mohr mohrjo2003@yahoo.ca 306-541-7822

Southey Eagles Toni Nameth toninameth@yahoo.ca 306-529-6655

Swift Current 57's Elijah Lafontaine eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.com 306-741-3578

Weyburn Beavers Chris Kradovill chris.kradovill@gmail.com 306-861-2862

Weyburn Beavers Shaun Scrupps sscrupps1@gmail.com 306-861-9051

White Butte Blue Monte Dobson monte@rapidlawn.ca 306-552-8000

White Butte White Damien Rozon ainszay@gmail.com 306-550-7674

    

Pee Wee A

Indian Head Rockets Corie Webster coriehuntley@hotmail.com 306-695-7048

Indian Head Rockets Doug Webster douglaswebster69@gmail.com 306-660-7040

Indian Head Rockets Julie Reiger juliereiger@live.ca 306-660-7739

Regina Buffalos Melanie Parisian melanie.janelle@gmail.com 306-550-4118

Regina Pacers Jamie Magnusson Jlmagnusson003@gmail.com 306-591-0852

White Butte Black Jason Babyak jason.babyak@altusgroup.com 306-570-8511

White Butte White Ryan Palfy ryan.palfy@viterra.com 306-660-7739

2018 Mosquito AAA

Mosquito Division Co-Director Stephen Meyer smeyer@myaccess.ca 306-525-8403

Mosquito Division Co-Director Jeff Puetz jpuetz@yahoo.ca 306-527-9294

Estevan Sluggers Ryan Siever ryan@svf.ca

Lumsden Cubs Justin Lacelle justin_lacelle@yahoo.ca 306-529-8375



Regina Buffalos Troy Casper troycasper@ymail.com 306-529-8686

Regina Pacers Del Zacharias dellisz@hotmail.com 306-531-5963

Regina White Sox Craig Ulmer craigulmer@sasktel.net 306-757-9267

Swift Current 57's Garnett Unger garnettu@hotmail.com 306-461-6023

Weyburn Beavers Tyrel Hansen tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net 306-891-8535

White Butte Broncos Lonnie Griffin Griffin griffin78@sasktel.net 306-530-8156

robcherepuschak@hotmail.com

Mosquito AA

Lumsden  Cubs Sheldon Cey sheldoncey@hotmail.com 306-539-1016

Moose Jaw Prairie Dogs Corey   Csada coreycsada@yahoo.ca 306-631-8505

Regina Buffalos Ray Poulin ray.poulin@gov.sk.ca 306-565-0097

Regina Expos Mike Ruecker rueckerm@sasktel.net 306-591-7839

Regina Pacers Jim McCormick jim.mccormick@enbridge.com 306-537-0010

Regina White Sox Trevor Weir tweir746@gmail.com 306-535-4366

White Butte Black Rob Newman robert.newkman@rbe.sk.ca 306-530-7408

White Butte Blue Mike Bourque mikebourque76@gmail.com 306-737-9733

White Butte White Cory Blair cory@affectiveconsulting.com 306-515-1280

Mosquito A

Lumsden Cubs Jennifer Schindelka jennifer.schindelka@uregina.ca 306-530-1445

Regina Blue Jays Jeff Lingelbach jefflingelbach@sasktel.net 306-591-0028

Regina Buffalos Ben Tingley ben@bravotango.ca 306-533-5011

Regina Expos Tanya McPeek mcpeekfam@gmail.com 306-531-7178

Regina Pacers Ian Morrison ian.morrison@saskpolytech.ca 306-551-9564

Regina White Sox David Owens owensd15@gmail.com 306-551-2906

Rouleau Ramblers Carla Nyhus rouleauball@gmail.com

Rouleau Ramblers Amanda Sylvestre mandarin_118@hotmail.com 306-526-4913

Southey Eagles A Thera Nordal tnordal12@gmail.com 306-726-5713

Southey Eagles B Justin Morrice jusmor25@gmail.com 306-540-7632

White Butte Black Dave Devers ddevers@fgiltd.ca 306-536-0716

White Butte Blue Ryan Unique runique@sasktel.net 306-533-8291

White Butte White Jason Johnston jason_cj@outlook.com 306-533-6008

 

2018 Senior Rally Cap

Rally Cap Director Kim Krywulak kkrywulak@sasktel.net 306-539-4156

Lumsden Bears Henry Seidlitz henry.seidlitz@sasktel.net 306-540-2250

Lumsden Cubs Henry Seidlitz henry.seidlitz@sasktel.net 306-540-2250

Pense Lions Craig Young pensebaseball@gmail.com 306-550-6477

SRC Athletics Vince Lorencz vince.lorencz@sasktel.net 306-533-9304

SRC Athletics Chantal Lorencz chantel.lorencz@sasktel.net 306-529-6079

SRC Blue Jays Kip Simon kip@22fresh.com 306-527-2739

SRC Blue Jays Colin Back cback@sasktel.net 306-530-9707

SRC Diamondbacks Mike Tomchuk mike.tomchuk@rbe.sk.ca 306-537-4826

SRC Diamondbacks Patrick Schauerte patrick.schauerte@brandt.ca 306-761-1663

SRC Diamondbacks Boyd Kane boydkane@yahoo.com 306-527-0925

SRC Ex;os Tyler Butz tylerbutz83@yahoo.ca 306-530-4302

SRC Giants Greg Kuntz gregkuntz@sasktel.net 306-529-4338

SRC Giants Darren Adams darren@darrenadams.ca 306-502-2675

SRC Orioles James Hominuke hominuke@yahoo.com 306-525-3309

SRC Pirates Brian Schmuland brianschmuland@gmail.com 306-535-7080

SRC Red Sox Deke Junior Zeke_punior22@hotmail.com 306-596-4911

SRC Red Sox Neil Hughes nealhughes@myaccess.ca 306-537-5775



SRC Red Sox Tyler Lloyd tyandjen22@gmail.com 306-540-9420

SRC Rockies Jeremy Hubick jeremy.hubick@gmail.com 306-581-7634

SRC Tigers Darren Bradley caesar2001ca@gmail.com 306-540-4124

SRC White Sox Jeremy Stone jerstone17@gmail.com 306-529-3714

SRC Yankees Heather Willman Heather.willman@sasktel.net 306-535-0679

 

2018 Junior Rally Cap

Rally Cap Director Troy Casper troycasper@ymail.com 306-529-8686

JRC Athletics Casey Schroth caseyaschroth@gmail.com 306-596-6443

JRC Athletics Gerry Wiebe gerryw94@icloud.com 306-581-5101

JRC Blue Jays Colin Back cback@sasktel.net 306-530-9707

JRC Expos James Huck James.B.Huck@gmail.com 306-536-9353

JRC Expos Deke Junior Zeke_punior22@hotmail.com 306-596-4911

JRC Giants Chuck Fink chuck.fink@rqhealth.ca 306-527-2563

JRC Orioles Chantal Lorencz chantel.lorencz@sasktel.net 306-529-6079

JRC Orioles Vince Lorencz vince.lorencz@sasktel.net 306-533-9304

JRC Phillies Tyson Klapak tysonklapak@yahoo.ca 306-790-7024

JRC Pirates Jeff Linner jefflinner@pfm.ca 306-533-2182

JRC Red Sox Evan Baran baranproductionssk@gmail.com 306-533-6207

JRC Rockies Travis Pool pool.travis@gmail.com 306-450-1083

JRC Tigers Jason Janssen jason.janssen@rbe.sk.ca 306-737-5150

JRC Tigers Mike Nowosad m.nowosad@rcsd.ca 306-530-3286

JRC Yankees Warren Gilroy g-roy9@hotmail.com 306-529-4308

JRC Yankees Derek Verhelst dverhelst@gmail.com 306-540-6996

JRC Yankees Mark Yemen myemen@mcdougallgauley.com 306-501-3251


